EM78P259N
8-Bit Microprocessor with OTP ROM
Errata Document (V1.4) 11.30.2007 • 1
EM78P259N Errata document
Specification Revision History
Doc. Version Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial official version 2005/06/16
1.1 Added the IRC drift rate in the feature  2006/05/29

 Six available interrupts:
• TCC, TCCA, TCCB, TCCC overflow interrupt
• Input-port status changed interrupt (wake-up from
sleep mode)
• External interrupt
• ADC completion interrupt
• Comparators status change interrupt
• IR/PWM interrupt
 Special features
• Programmable free running watchdog timer
(4.5ms:18ms)
• Power saving Sleep mode
• Selectable Oscillation mode
• Power-on voltage detector (2.0V ±  0.1V)
 Package type:
• 14-pin DIP 300mil     :  EM78P259ND14J/S
• 14-pin SOP 150mil   :  EM78P259NSO14J/S
• 16-pin SOP 150mil   : EM78P259NSO16AJ/S
• 18-pin DIP 300mil     :  EM78P259ND18J/S
• 18-pin SOP 300mil   :  EM78P259NSO18J/S
• 20-pin DIP 300mil :  EM78P259ND20J/S
• 20-pin SOP 300mil :  EM78P259NSO20J/S
• 20-pin SSOP 209mil :  EM78P259NSS20J/S
EM78P259N
8-Bit Microprocessor with OTP ROM
Errata Document (V1.4) 11.30.2007 • 3
2 Page 3 3. Pin Assignment Added DIP、 SOP 14Pin Package